Pressure Sensing Valve
Model 1672E
Datasheet 1672 Pressure Sensing Valve 0119rev4 Page 1
Typical applications
• Compressor suction or discharge
• Lubricating oil
• Cooling water

Pressure Sensing Valve - Model 1672E
Datasheet 1672 Pressure Sensing Valve 0119rev4 Page 5
How to Order
Example 1672E 1 F 1 -AA Code description Sensed pressure ranges (page 4)
Valve model (A)
Valve model (A) 1672E Basic valve model
Spring code (B)
Spring code (B)
1 Range 1 and 1 with pneumatic lockout
2 Range 2,4,6
3 Range 3,5,7
Thread, finish and seal code (C)
Thread, finish and seal code (C)
C Gulfproof Finish NPT Range 6,7
E Gulfproof Finish NPT Range 4,5
F Gulfproof Finish NPT Range 1,2,3
H Gulfproof Finish NPT Range 1 with pneumatic lockout
M Gulfproof Finish BSP (PL)* Range 1,2,3
S Gulfproof Finish BSP (PL)* Range 1 with pneumatic lockout
Process sensing seal code (D)
Process sensing seal code (D)
1 Buna N/Nitrile Range 1,2,3
3 Viton Range 4,5,6,7
4 Viton Range 1,2,3
7 Buna N/Nitrile Range 1 with pneumatic lockout
8 Viton Range 1 with pneumatic lockout
Customer special requirements (E)
Customer special requirements (E)
-AA Standard May be omitted
-*** Customer special code
*Available in UK only
When ordering please use the table below and
specify the following:
1) Basic model number
2) Tripping pressure
3) Tripping action:
a) To trip on rising pressure
b) To trip on falling pressure
4) Pressure range from section B of the model code
table below.  If this number is not specified, a
unit in which the specified pressure falls nearest
the middle of the range will be furnished.
5) Thread, finish and seal code from section C of
the model code table.
6) Process sensing seal code from section D of the
model code table.
7) Any of the following special features
(if required):
a) Pneumatic lockout
(available on Range 1 ONLY)
b) BSP parallel port threads (instead of NPT)
The unit may be ordered using the full description
as shown to the left or by constructing a model
number using the table below.  The complete model
number for a unit with Range 1, gulfproofed, NPT
threads, Buna N seals and a 20 psi falling pressure
setting is “1672E1F1 set at 20 psi falling”.
Pressure settings are not part of this model
code.  The desired setting and whether it
is trip on rising or falling pressure must be
specified separately and will appear on the
nameplate.
Note: Letters or numbers in the Special
requirements code (E) section other than nothing,
A1 or AA, indicate that the unit is built to special
requirements and some of the other code numbers
may not be valid.  Contact the AMOT facility for full

result in damage to the equipment being protected
or controlled.
How to order service kits
Service kits are available with parts required to
service the valve.  Order service kits by service kit
model number which is identified by the thread,
finish and seal code, and process sensing seal code
found in the AMOT valve part number.
Refer to the AMOT valve part number printed on the
valve nameplate and the AMOT valve part number
structure on page 5.
Service kit model number structure
1) Identify the AMOT valve part number located on
the valve nameplate.
2) Identify the thread, finish and seal code and
the process sensing seal code, located in the
Thread, finish and seal (C) and Process sensing
seal code (D) sections of the AMOT valve part
number, respectively.
3) Identify those codes in the service kit
identification table below to identify the proper
service kit model number.
Service kit identification
Thread, finish
and seal code (C)1
Process sensing
seal code (D)2 Service kit model no.
F,M
1 9118X
4 9118X001
H,S
7 9118X002
8 9118X003
E
3
9112X001
C 9119X001
Examples
Valve part number Service kit model no.
1672E 1 F 1 9118X
1672E 1 H 8 9118X003
1672E 2 C 3 9118X001
NOTES:
1 If your thread, finish and seal
code does not correspond with
the given values, please contact
the facility to confirm your thread,
finish and seal code.
2 If your process sensing seal code
does not correspond with the given
values, please contact the facility to
confirm your process sensing seal
code.
Pressure Sensing Valve - Model 1672E
Datasheet 1672 Pressure Sensing Valve 0119rev4 Page 8
Service parts
Service kit parts
Ref
no.
Qty.
Description
9118X and 9118X001 9118X002 and 9118X003 9112X001 9119X001
14 1 1 - - Diaphragm
18 1 1 1 1 Pushrod seal
20 1 1 1 1 Valve seat
32 - - 1 1 Piston seal
40 - 1 - - Retaining ring
45 - 2 - - Piston seal
51 1 1 1 1 Gasket
1672E(-)C 1672E(-)E
1672E(-)F,M
1672E(-)H,S
Maintenance and Service Parts Continued
Pressure Sensing Valve - Model 1672E
Datasheet 1672 Pressure Sensing Valve 0119rev4 Page 9
Contact
Americas Europe, Middle East and Africa
AMOT USA
8824 Fallbrook Dr.
Houston, TX 77064
USA